West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION (Under Section 154 C	
1. General Special	s Bhalltingan Year 202	3 FIR No. 882/23 Date 03/10/2023
2 We Act	Ocations -	ii) Act Sections
(iii) Actri Police Com	Sections	iv) Others Acts & Sections 46 A (c) 67 B.E 1764.
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date From 03/	10/2023 Date To
Time Period.	Time From 21.40	ms. Time To 22:15 ms.
(b) Information received at BS D	03/10/2023	Time 23.15 hm.
(c) General Diana Reference : Ent	n. No(s) 188	Time 23 · 1 5 hmg
4 Type of Information :	Written /	Oral
		Beat No
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction	and Distance from P.S	y office, check Post,
(D) Address DC - OL	المام من المام	Pcipm'
		13410
(c) In case outside limit of this Po		
	Dis	trict
6. Complainant / Informant :		
(a) Name	pipak Karmakar	1/
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	2t. DWW Karma	KAY
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d	Nationality. Indian
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Gov 1. 1	errice, L. W.B. Police	
(g) Address Bhalltin	ogen Ps, Siliami P	D'ee Commissionerate.
7. Details of known / suspected / unk		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessa	ry):	
of Don Bose		S/o- H. Kaluchand Saha Utinagar, Dist-Jalpaigum:
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the Complainant / Information	
m 09 bottles of Him	volved (Attach separate sheet, if necess alayam Gold 60 cp Co YE OYE 70 cp Country	sary): cumpy Spirit, Containing 600M1 each. x Spirit, Containing 300M1 each.
10. Total value of properties stolen / in	volved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if	any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate she	eets, if required): Repeated as F.J.R. is	al witten Complaint of She enclosed here with.
		1.62
13. Action taken : Since the above rep	ort reveals commission of offence(s) as	mentioned at item No. 2., registered in case and took station Bhaktinagar Police Station
up the investigation / directed	151 Koushik Raha	Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police (1811) Bhasi b nerate
investigation / refused investigation	n / transferred to P.S	on point of
		ectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.		
Moter in original Comf	DR No. 680 Date 9.1923 Bhaktinagar Police Station SPC	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant		Name: Sri Amaresh Singe
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cou	urt:	Rank: No. Ye Bhaletingon Pa

The Spector -In- Charge,
Blairingar Police Station,
Singuri Police Commissionerate.

SUB: - F.I.R.

Sir,

Dated. 03/10/2023

In producing herewith following articles under proper seizure list--

1] 09 (Nine) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml)

2] 13 (Thirteen) bottles of OYE OYE 70 UP Country spirit (each bottle containing 300 ml)

I, ASI Dipak Karmakar S/o Lt. Dulal Karmakar of Bhaktinagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodge this written complaint against one namely Subal Saha (58 Yrs) S/o Lt. Kaluchand Saha of Don Bosco Colony, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri to the effect that today on 03/10/2023 while performing evening patrolling duty, received a source information that one person is selling liquor in his shop situated near Party office, Check Post under Bhaktinagar PS, without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to the I/C PS and as per his kind direction myself along with force- C/374Debraj Biswas ,C/1426 Prashanta Kumar Dutta had been to near Party office, Check Post under Bhaktinagar PS to verify the veracity of the information. On reaching there and as identified by the source I along with my force cordoned the shop of the above noted person. But seeing us the above noted accused person could manage to flee away from the spot. I held a raid in his shop in which I recovered the above noted bottles of liquors inside of his shop. I searched for its claimant but nobody came forward and produced any valid document in support of those bottles of liquors. I also examined several local people from whom identity of the owner of the said shop ascertained as mentioned above and also learnt that the above noted bottles of liquors were procured and stored by the above noted accused person illegally and who used to sell it to the local youths since last 03 (Three) months for his illegal gain. Accordingly, I seized the above noted bottles of liquors as alamat under proper seizure list. During local enquiry it came to learn that Subal Saha (58 Yrs) S/o Lt. Kaluchand Saha of Don Bosco Colony, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri was running this business in his shop. The search and seizure was made in between 21.40 hrs to 22.15 hrs

I, therefore pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against 1. Subal Saha (58 Yrs) S/o Lt. Kaluchand Saha of Don Bosco Colony, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

1. Original Seizure List.

Received on 03/10/23 at 23.15 kg, vide BUN PS GDE NO. 188 and Started Bhahtinggar PS Case NO. 882/23 Late 03/10/23 U/S-46A(e) of B.E. Aef. PS Koushik Rahe will investigate the case.

Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Yours faithfully,

ASI Dipak Karmakar) 03 10 13

Bhaktinagar PS/SPC